District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

## **NM OIL CONSERVATION**

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-141 JAN 2 5 2018 evised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. RECEIVED

	-	<del></del>	Rele	ease Notific	ation	and Co	rrective A	ction					
nAB 1	00263		OPERA		al Report	П	Final Report						
Name of Co	mpany: Be	(	Contact: Bradley Blevins					,					
Address: 52			Telephone No. 575-887-7329										
Facility Nan	ne: PLU C	XX JV BS C	)28H			Facility Type: Exploration and Production							
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner: 1							Federal API No.3001542393						
				LOCA	ATION	OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter A	Section 23	Township 24S	Range 30E	Feet from the 590	North/	South Line	Feet from the 1060	East/West Line		County Eddy			
Latitude: 32.20902 Longitude: 103.84621													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release: Crude Oil/ Produced Water							Volume of Release: 8 barrels oil, 10 barrels PW Volume Recovered: 5 barrels o barrels PW					ls oil, 10	
Source of Release: Stuffing Box							Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Disco					r:	
Was Immedia	ate Notice (	If YES, To Whom?											
☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required  By Whom?							Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ⊠ No													
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.	•									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
A stuffing box release occurred in the same area as spill dated 1-11-16. A vacuum truck was called to the location and recovered 15 barrels of oil and													
produced water.													
		and Cleanup A			•••	• • • •				<del></del> _			
							k was called to the ame day and was a						
manner and s		ommemai resp	Olise Clew	was scheduled to	o De OII IC	ocation die St	une day and was i	ante to i	get the rele	ase area scra	ւթես սլ	ill a timely	
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	e is true and comp	lete to th	ne best of my	knowledge and u	ındersta	nd that pur	suant to NM	OCD:	rules and	
							nd perform correct arked as "Final R						
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and i	remediate	e contaminat	ion that pose a thr	eat to g	round wate	r, surface w	ater, h	uman health	
				otance of a C-141	report de	oes not reliev	e the operator of	respons	ibility for o	compliance	with an	y other	
1cueral, State,	or local lav	ws and/or regu	nanons.				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	ON	-u	
3 1 7 .													
Signature: Drodley Do							Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Printed Name	: Bradley F	Blevins				Approved by	Environmentar 3	pecians					
Title: Assista	nt Remedia	tion Foreman		Approval Date: 1/26/16 Expiration Date: N/A					,				
E-mail Addre	ess: bblevin		Conditions o	f Approval: ation per O.C	ים מי	ules & G	uideline	<b>t</b> 🗆					
	17,E					Remedi	ation per O.C	ON P	ROPOS	AL NO	2R	P-3516	
						SUBMI	REMEDIAT	121	116_	-		- 0.0	

LATER THAN:

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Blevins, Bradley <BBlevins@BassPet.Com>

Sent: Monday, January 25, 2016 3:48 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Cc: Blevins, Bradley

Subject: PLU CVX JV BS 028H 1-21-16

Attachments: Initial C-141 PLU CVX JV BS 028H 1-21-16.pdf

## Mike/ Heather

Please find the attached initial C-141 for a secondary release that occurred at the BS 028H location. The release covered the same area as release reported on 1-11-16. A environmental response crew was scheduled to be on location that afternoon to address previous spill and was able to scrape and sample the site. If you have any questions please let me know. Thanks,

Brad Blevins
Remediation Foreman
BOPCO, LP
522 W. Mermod, Suite 704
Carlsbad, NM 88220
Office-575-887-7329
Cell-1-432-214-3704
bblevins@basspet.com